11063485
502638
\$40.00
I O

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) Onned States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
CIPHERGEN BIOSYSTEMS, INC.	Name: GEMIO Technologies, Inc.		
	Internal Address: Building 1		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3000 Sand Hill Road, Suite 170		
Execution Date(s) June 30, 2006			
✓ Assignment Merger .			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Menlo Park		
Joint Research Agreement	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 94025		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves 🗸 No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
11/063,485	, ,		
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Wayne A. Jones	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1900 University Avenue, 5th Floor	Enclosed		
onder / Garleso	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: East Palo Alto	8. Payment Information		
State: California Zip: 94303	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (650) 328-8500			
Fax Number: (650) 328-8508	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2638		
Email Address: jonesw@gtlaw.com	Authorized User Name Wayne A. Jones		
9. Signature: July 6, 2006			
Signature			
Wayne A Jones	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Application No.: 11/063,485 Attorney Docket No. 77615-010200

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Ciphergen Biosystems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 6611 Dumbarton Circle, Fremont, CA 94555 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the sole Assignee of all right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled:

ION SOURCE WITH CONTROLLED SUPERPOSITION OF ELECTROSTATIC AND GAS FLOW FIELDS

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 22, 2005, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned patent application serial no. 11/063,485 and PCT application PCT/US2005/005662.

WHEREAS, GEMIO Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 3000 Sand Hill Road, Building 1, Suite 170, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR FURTHER COVENANTS that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to it and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof at ASSIGNEE's expense.

Signed at Fremont, California, on June 30, 2006.

RECORDED: 07/06/2006

By: CIPHERGEN BIOSYSTEMS, INC.

Print Name: Simon Shorter, Ph.D.

Title: Vice President of Business Development

PATENT

REEL: 017899 FRAME: 0636